
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 21, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division I Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 55 1 3 4 22 25 34 44 21:09.7 4:25.9
2 Ryle 70 5 6 12 21 26 27 29 21:44.3 2:55.4
3 Columbus East 77 8 10 16 19 24 30 32 22:04.7 2:17.5
4 Jennings County 78 2 11 13 15 37 43 47 21:54.4 4:36.1
5 Rushville Consolidate 123 14 20 23 31 35 45 48 23:05.9 2:23.5
6 Franklin County 151 7 17 39 42 46 54 23:35.7 5:01.8
7 Lawrenceburg 164 9 28 36 41 50 51 52 24:14.4 6:06.1
8 South Dearborn 178 18 33 38 40 49 53 24:33.0 4:35.3

Incomplete Teams: Madison Consolidated

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 11 18:54.5
3 Emily Mangels, 10 20:05.7
4 Elizabeth Pavy, 11 20:23.1
22 Olivia Colson, 11 23:04.8
25 Emma Wilmer, 11 23:20.4
34 Sophie Nobbe, 10 24:01.8
44 Syanne Willard, 10 25:01.0

Total Time = 1:45:48.5     Total Places = 55

2. Ryle
5 Renae Kopser, 10 20:27.3
6 Cara Weber, 10 20:30.6
12 Angelina Harris, 10 21:36.9
21 Paige Landfried, 12 22:43.7
26 Ellie Fry, 12 23:22.6
27 Lily Trego, 10 23:27.2
29 Heather White, 12 23:41.6

Total Time = 1:48:41.1     Total Places = 70

3. Columbus East
8 Chloe Krueger, 9 21:00.6
10 Laurel Knight, 10 21:29.9
16 Olivia Shoaf, 10 21:59.7
19 Jordan Spurgeon, 10 22:35.1
24 Mallory Rupp, 10 23:18.1
30 Kerigan Greathouse, 10

23:43.8
32 Riley Carothers, 9 23:45.5

Total Time = 1:50:23.4     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Jennings County
2 Emma Morrison, 12 19:58.0
11 Heather Sea, 11 21:35.2
13 Halle Franks, 9 21:39.1
15 Liz Wahlman, 11 21:45.5
37 Rilee Hicks, 10 24:34.1
43 Stroud Zoe, 9 24:49.1
47 Gabby Wallace, 11 25:36.2

Total Time = 1:49:31.9     Total Places = 78

5. Rushville Consolidate
14 Olivia Wehr, 9 21:43.5
20 Morgan Adkins, 12 22:37.5
23 Sofia Kemple, 9 23:16.8
31 Yanitza Norvell, 9 23:44.4
35 Cyndi Tush, 9 24:07.0
45 Abby Herbert, 11 25:07.1
48 Josie Cudworth, 12 26:41.2

Total Time = 1:55:29.2     Total Places = 123

6. Franklin County
7 Lauren Kelley, 11 20:33.2
17 Katelyn Meyer, 12 22:25.9
39 Katherine Apsley, 10 24:38.0
42 Josie Selm, 11 24:46.1
46 Emma Cabezuelo, 10 25:35.0
54 Kenzie Rogers, 9 29:43.4

Total Time = 1:57:58.2     Total Places = 151



7. Lawrenceburg
9 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:08.9
28 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 23:37.2
36 Lillie Oelker, 12 24:27.5
41 Alyson Galey, 10 24:43.4
50 Tristyn Dennis, 12 27:15.0
51 Brook Smith, 9 27:39.3
52 Janet Chen, 12 29:03.8

Total Time = 2:01:12.0     Total Places = 164

8. South Dearborn
18 Rachel Rohe, 11 22:32.3
33 Emily Rector, 11 23:49.5
38 Brooke Rohe, 12 24:36.7
40 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:38.8
49 Savanna Lageman, 11 27:07.6
53 Rachel Kittle, 12 29:05.0

Total Time = 2:02:44.9     Total Places = 178

1 1 Brenner Hanna, 11 18:54.5 Greensburg
2 2 Emma Morrison, 12 19:58.0 Jennings County
3 3 Emily Mangels, 10 20:05.7 Greensburg
4 4 Elizabeth Pavy, 11 20:23.1 Greensburg
5 5 Renae Kopser, 10 20:27.3 Ryle
6 6 Cara Weber, 10 20:30.6 Ryle
7 7 Lauren Kelley, 11 20:33.2 Franklin County
8 8 Chloe Krueger, 9 21:00.6 Columbus East
9 9 Hannah Morgan, 12 21:08.9 Lawrenceburg
10 10 Laurel Knight, 10 21:29.9 Columbus East
11 11 Heather Sea, 11 21:35.2 Jennings County
12 12 Angelina Harris, 10 21:36.9 Ryle
13 13 Halle Franks, 9 21:39.1 Jennings County
14 14 Olivia Wehr, 9 21:43.5 Rushville Consolidate
15 15 Liz Wahlman, 11 21:45.5 Jennings County
16 16 Olivia Shoaf, 10 21:59.7 Columbus East
17 Brett Cahall, 11 22:14.4 Madison Consolidated
18 17 Katelyn Meyer, 12 22:25.9 Franklin County
19 18 Rachel Rohe, 11 22:32.3 South Dearborn
20 19 Jordan Spurgeon, 10 22:35.1 Columbus East
21 20 Morgan Adkins, 12 22:37.5 Rushville Consolidate
22 21 Paige Landfried, 12 22:43.7 Ryle
23 22 Olivia Colson, 11 23:04.8 Greensburg
24 23 Sofia Kemple, 9 23:16.8 Rushville Consolidate
25 24 Mallory Rupp, 10 23:18.1 Columbus East
26 25 Emma Wilmer, 11 23:20.4 Greensburg
27 26 Ellie Fry, 12 23:22.6 Ryle
28 27 Lily Trego, 10 23:27.2 Ryle
29 28 Aneesa Schwarz, 9 23:37.2 Lawrenceburg
30 29 Heather White, 12 23:41.6 Ryle
31 30 Kerigan Greathouse, 10

23:43.8 Columbus East
32 31 Yanitza Norvell, 9 23:44.4 Rushville Consolidate
33 32 Riley Carothers, 9 23:45.5 Columbus East
34 33 Emily Rector, 11 23:49.5 South Dearborn
35 Grady Anne, 12 23:50.0 Madison Consolidated
36 34 Sophie Nobbe, 10 24:01.8 Greensburg
37 35 Cyndi Tush, 9 24:07.0 Rushville Consolidate
38 Chloe Ferris, 11 24:11.2 Madison Consolidated
39 36 Lillie Oelker, 12 24:27.5 Lawrenceburg
40 37 Rilee Hicks, 10 24:34.1 Jennings County
41 38 Brooke Rohe, 12 24:36.7 South Dearborn
42 39 Katherine Apsley, 10 24:38.0 Franklin County



43 40 Grayce Klayer, 10 24:38.8 South Dearborn
44 41 Alyson Galey, 10 24:43.4 Lawrenceburg
45 42 Josie Selm, 11 24:46.1 Franklin County
46 43 Stroud Zoe, 9 24:49.1 Jennings County
47 44 Syanne Willard, 10 25:01.0 Greensburg
48 45 Abby Herbert, 11 25:07.1 Rushville Consolidate
49 46 Emma Cabezuelo, 10 25:35.0 Franklin County
50 47 Gabby Wallace, 11 25:36.2 Jennings County
51 48 Josie Cudworth, 12 26:41.2 Rushville Consolidate
52 49 Savanna Lageman, 11 27:07.6 South Dearborn
53 50 Tristyn Dennis, 12 27:15.0 Lawrenceburg
54 Kayla Dattilo, 10 27:37.7 Madison Consolidated
55 51 Brook Smith, 9 27:39.3 Lawrenceburg
56 52 Janet Chen, 12 29:03.8 Lawrenceburg
57 53 Rachel Kittle, 12 29:05.0 South Dearborn
58 54 Kenzie Rogers, 9 29:43.4 Franklin County

58 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
58 female finishers
58 total finishers


